Interlocal Cooperation Agreement DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, And the JUVENILE BOARD OF DENTON COUNTY (Re: Joe Dale Sparks Campus)

August 11, 2015

SUMMARY:

The attached agreement is the 2015-2016 inter-local cooperation agreement between Denton ISD, and the Juvenile Board of Denton County regarding the Joe Dale Sparks campus.

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

None

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The proposed agreement clarifies working arrangements at the Joe Dale Sparks campus. In addition, the establishment of the proposed agreement is a component of the district improvement plan.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

Approval of the proposed agreement allows for educational services to be offered by DISD at the Joe Dale Sparks Campus.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

There are no additional implications as a result of the agreement.

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

Approval of the proposed agreement allows for educational services to be offered by DISD at the Joe Dale Sparks Campus.

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

None

PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:

None

ALTERNATIVES: No alternative actions are proposed.

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The Superintendent recommends approval of the 2014-2015 inter-local cooperation agreement between the Denton Independent School District and the Juvenile Board of Denton County regarding the Joe Dale Sparks campus.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

David Hicks, Executive Director of Secondary Academic Programs

ATTACHMENT:

Inter-local Cooperation Agreement

APPROVAL:

Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:

Signature of Superintendent: